GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS DEPARTMENT **DISPUR GUWAHATI – 6**

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 31st January, 2022

No FRE.37/2019/Pt./112: In the interest of public service Shri Amit Sahai, IFS(RR:1987), Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife), Assam is hereby appointed as Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force, Assam in the apex scale (Level 17) of Indian Forest Service with effect from 1.2.2022 or the date of taking over charge whichever is later and until further orders vice Dr Alka Bhargava, IFS(RR:1987), Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force, Assam, who is retiring on superannuation on 31.01.2022.

By Order and on behalf of Governor of Assam

Sd/-

(G D Tripathi, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam Environment & Forest Department

Dated Dispur the 31st January, 2022

No FRE.37/2019/Pt./112-A: Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29
- The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati 37 2.
- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife), Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati 37
- The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and HoFF, Meghalaya, Shillong 4
- The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Indira Paryavaran 5. Bhawan, Jorbagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi - 110003
- 6. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
- 7. The Chief Conservator of Forests
- The Conservator of Forests
- 8. 9. The Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati – 6
- 10. The PS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6
- 11. The PS to the Hon'ble Minister, Environment & Forest, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6
- 12. The Chief Executive Member,
- 13. The PS to the Additional Chief Secretary, Environment & Forests Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6
- 14. The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar
- 15. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Environment & Forests Department, Shillong
- 16. The Officers Concerned
- 17. The Deputy Director, Printing and Stationery, Government Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati 21 for favour of publication of the above notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.

Additional Secretary to the Government of Assam Environment & Forest Department